

Commission on Improving the Status of Children in Indiana

Executive Committee Members

Representative Dale DeVon District 5

John R. Hammond, IV Office of the Governor

Senator Erin Houchin *District 47*

Hon. Loretta Rush Chief Justice of Indiana

Director Terry Stigdon Indiana Dept. of Child Services

Representative Vanessa Summers

District 99

Commission Members

Sirrilla Blackmon Division of Mental Health & Addiction

Christine Blessinger Executive Director, Indiana Dept. of Correction, Division of Youth Services

Kristina Box, M.D. Indiana State Health Commissioner

> Senator Jean Breaux District 34

Bernice Corley Executive Director, Indiana Public Defender Council

> Justin Forkner Chief Administrative Officer, Indiana Supreme Court

> > Curtis T. Hill, Jr. Indiana Attorney General

Zac Jackson Director, State Budget Agency

> Susan Lightfoot Chief Probation Officer, Henry County

Jennifer McCormick, Ph.D Indiana Superintendent of Public Instruction

David Powell Executive Director, Indiana Prosecuting Attorneys Council

Dr. Jennifer Walthall, M.D. Secretary, Family and Social Services Administration

Commission Executive Director

Julie Whitman

Children's Commission releases annual report, eyes new strategic objectives for 2020

AUGUST 14, 2019

The <u>annual report</u> for the Commission on Improving the Status of Children in Indiana is available online at <u>www.in.gov/children</u>. The report details collaboration among all three branches of government working to improve the lives of Hoosier children, especially the most vulnerable.

Highlighted in the report are the activities and recommendations of the Commission over the 2018-2019 fiscal year. This includes special events like a series of statewide film screenings and the endorsement of the Youth Risk Behavior Survey for participation by Indiana school districts.

The Commission will be updating its strategic plan in the 2019-2020 fiscal year, making it more reflective of feedback from community members and stakeholders. Members look forward to continuing the Commission's work collaborating with agencies and partners across the state for Hoosier children.

Established in August 2013, the Commission studies issues concerning vulnerable youth; reviews and makes recommendations concerning legislation; and promotes information sharing and best practices. The Commission's next meeting is October 23 and is open to the public.